
CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS 

Friday, September 24 - Sunday, October 3, 2021 

Candle Lighting Time – 6:29 PM on September 24 

Sukkot Shabbat Chol ha-Moed 

Torah Portion: Exodus 33:12-34:26; Numbers 29:17-34 

Haftarah: Ezekiel 38:18-39:16 
  

Friday, September 24, 2021 at 6:15 PM 

Family Service with Temple Beth El featuring Students from TSRS 

Meeting room link: https://zoom.us/j/2878429114 

The meeting ID# is: 287-842-9114  
 

Saturday, September 25, 2021 at 9:30 AM 

 

IN-PERSON Shabbat Service 

Kiddush sponsored by JC Patrick in memory of her mother-in-law Bea Berkowitz 
Our Covid prevention protocol has been updated and is attached. Please be aware that if you have not completed 

Covid vaccination, you should seat yourself in the last row on the North side of the upstairs sanctuary and should 

wear a mask at all times within the building, including when seated during services. Anyone staying for an oneg or 

kiddush should be fully vaccinated. Thank you for your cooperation in keeping all of us safe. 
 

Sunday, September 26, 2021 at 11:00 AM 

 
Virtual Somatic/Meditation with Shulamit 

Click here to join! 

Meeting ID: 832-2443-3874 * Passcode: 251918 

 

Tuesday, September 28, 2021 

Shemini Atzeret 

 
9:30 AM Shacharit 

Yizkor 

7:00 PM Simchat Torah 

Dancing with the Torah 

 

 

https://www.jtsa.edu/shabbat-hol-hamoed-sukkot
https://www.sefaria.org/Ezekiel.38.18-39.16?lang=bi
https://zoom.us/j/2878429114
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83224433874?pwd=NnpXYmJNS29kQklzQWRDSVVidzdnZz09


Wednesday, September 29, 2021 at 9:30 AM 

Simchat Torah 

Shacharit 

Dancing with the Torah 

 

Saturday, October 2, 2021 at 9:30 AM 

IN-PERSON Shabbat Service 

Kiddush sponsorship TBD 
 

Sunday, October 3, 2021 

9:15 AM Temple-Synagogue Religious School 

11:00 AM Virtual Somatic/Meditation with Shulamit 
 

YAHRZEIT LISTS 

September 19 – September 25 (TISHREI 13 – TISHREI 19) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Jean Yaffee Sunday 9/19/2021 Tishrei 13, 5782 

Samuel Zweibelson Thursday 9/23/2021 Tishrei 17, 5782 

Rebecca Israel Friday 9/24/2021 Tishrei 18, 5782 

Pearl Radin Friday 9/24/2021 Tishrei 18, 5782 

Israel Weinstein Friday 9/24/2021 Tishrei 18, 5782 

Louis Chary Saturday 9/25/2021 Tishrei 19, 5782 
 

 

September 26 – October 2 (TISHREI 20 – TISHREI 26) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Karen Aronson Sunday 9/26/2021 Tishrei 20, 5782 

Frances Kaye Sunday 9/26/2021 Tishrei 20, 5782 

Norman Kudan Sunday 9/26/2021 Tishrei 20, 5782 

Edward Aronson Tuesday 9/28/2021 Tishrei 22, 5782 

Beatrice Berkowitz Tuesday 9/28/2021 Tishrei 22, 5782 

Clara Aronson Thursday 9/30/2021 Tishrei 24, 5782 

Sanford Silverman Friday 10/1/2021 Tishrei 25, 5782 

Beverly Yunich Friday 10/1/2021 Tishrei 25, 5782 

Barney Aronson Saturday 10/2/2021 Tishrei 26, 5782 

Faye Drazin Saturday 10/2/2021 Tishrei 26, 5782 

Sarah Smith Saturday 10/2/2021 Tishrei 26, 5782 
 


